
12" 12"

FOOTING OPTION “A” FOOTING OPTION “B”

10"10"

height from top 
of footing

#4 horizontal at 32" max. o.c.
(use bond beam block)

Alternate designs may be possible 
when provided with an engineered 
analysis. Use of this standard design 
is at the user’s risk and carries no 
implied or inferred guarantee against 
failure or defects.

NOTES

SEE 
FOR REBAR SIZE

 AND SPACING
(locate rebar in center of cell)

#4 Horizontal rebar
(use bond beam block)

6" or 8" block

Finish grade

Reverse 
direction of 

hook on every 
other rebar

(1) - #4 rebar
continuous

(2) - #4 rebar
continuous

height from top 
of footing

(FOOTING WIDTH)
SEE TABLE “B”

(FOOTING WIDTH)
SEE TABLE “A”

2:1 M
A

X.

S
LO

PE

All footings adjacent to 
slopes to be at least 5' to 
daylight as shown below.

BOTTOM 
OF 

FOOTING
5' MIN.

SEE TABLE 
FOR REBAR SIZE

 AND SPACING
(locate rebar in center of cell)

“h” “w”
3'
4'
5'
6'

23"
20"

29"

17" #4 @ 48" O.C.

#4 @ 48" O.C.
#4 @ 48" O.C.

#4 @ 24" O.C.

“h” “w”
3'
4'
5'
6'

#4 @ 48" O.C.

#4 @ 48" O.C.
#4 @ 48" O.C.

#4 @ 24" O.C.

19"
22"
29"
34"

(760)398-3002 53-990 ENTERPRISE WAY
COACHELLA, CA 92236

APPLY PROTECTION 
FOR FIRST 2 COURSES
(COC MC 15.53.060)
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     BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED


               REQUIRED INSPECTIONS



rvasquez
New Stamp



ACTIVE SOIL PRESSURE (PSF) = 30 
PASSIVE SOIL BEARING (PSF) =150
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION = 0.25
ALLOWABLE SOIL  BEARING (PSF) =1500
WIND = 85 MPH, EXPOSURE C
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY ‘E’, SITE CLASS ‘D’1

1/1/20081

(760)398-3002 53-990 ENTERPRISE WAY
COACHELLA, CA 92236
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